06-13-2007

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/ 01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002	(1) 医(医() 医囊(
To the Honorable Commissioner or Faterns and 103416654	ne attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
AHN, Byung Chui, LIM, Byoung Ho, YOO, Soon Sung, KIM, Yong-Wan Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name: LG.PHILIPS LCD CO., LTD. Internal Address: Street Address: 20 Yoldo-dong Youngdungpo-gu
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment	City: Seoul State: KOREA Zip: Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the extension A. Patent Application No.(s): Divisional Appln of Appln. 10/455,435; filed 5 June 2007 Additional numbers attached.	B. Patent No.(s):
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Song K. Jung MCKENNA LONG & ALDRIDGE LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 8733.296.11 Street Address: 1900 K STREET, N.W.	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)
City: State: Zip: WASHINGTON DC 20006	8. Deposit account number: 50-0911 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infois a true copy of the original document. Eric J. Nuss Registration No. 40,106	ermation is true and correct and any attached copy 5 June 2007
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attach	Signature Date
roter number of pages including cover sneet, attach	inenta, and documents.

06/06/2007 SZEWDIE1 00000040 11806979

01 FC:8821 DC:50481083.1

PATENT REEL: 019436 FRAME: 0391

,		<i>-</i>								the state of the s
		\bigcirc		22.11						
			:					į		PAT
		•						1		ATTORNEY'S DOCKET NO.8733.2
			A	3210	CHMOC	Ţ				
(1-8) Insert Nume(s) of	inventor(s)	(1) Byung-chul AHN	, i	1	-	1	\dagger			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(2) Byoung-ho LIM	; ;	-	:		+	+-		(5)
	•	(3) Soon-sung YOQ	+ +	1	 	╣	╁	+	1	
		(4) Yong-wun KIM	: !		1	╗	†	П		(0)
		In consideration of paid to each of the transfer and set over	-	m of	Five D	ollar	rs (\$5.)) •8	and other good and valuable consideration aco(s) to assign, and hereby does assign,
(9) Visert Name of A		(9) LG. PHILIPS LCD	CO. E	TD.				\prod		
(10) Insert address of	Assignee	(10) 29, Yuldo-dang, Yo	_			• • • • •	_			:
·		(Hareinafter decignated a	t the A	sign	ce) the ent	ire "	q lq	wid	Į.	it, title and interest in the lavention know as
(11) insort identification invention, such as Tit Number or Pereign A Number	Ic Cuc	(II) ARRAY SUBSTRA METHOD OF TRE SA	TE E	DR L	omi c	RYS	14	D	5	AY DEVICE AND THE FABRICATION
(12) Insert Date of Sig Application	nlog of	(12) September 2 2004	my	S	planta	٠,	, 2,	ابه		
2) 1 d s 3) 1	The undersigne lectured concer vory way possioned The undersioned	d agree(s) to execute using this application lible in obtaining evide d agree(s) to execute a claims or provisions	all pa or eo cace	pers ntinu und g	necessa ation or oing for	y is d v	cc sio	11	ce ceç	ion with any original, relasue, divisional and also to execute separate by deem necessary or expedient. On with any interference which may be performed to cooperate with the Assignee in the interference. Description of Industrial Property or
4) I	he undersigned inited States pa	d agrec(s) to perform stant to the Assignee.	a11 a	firm	ntive act		içl		ען לען	or necessary to obtain a grant of a valid
បត គ្រះ ស	oplications then ave) full right to preement in con	reof to the Assignee, as convey the entire in affict herewith.	LETON	igne	e of the		tė i	B	div rest	or of Patents to issue any and all Letters vision or divisions or continuing t, and hereby covenant(s) that he has (they he has (they have) not executed, any
6) Ti	he undersigned 1,786 and JOH high may be ne ffice for record	l hereby appoint(s) SC NM. KELLY, Reg. N cessary or desirable is dation of this docume	DNG a. 33, a ord at,	K. J. ,929,	NG, Repower	40.00	io. nec	3 1 2	n ph	o; REBECCA A. GOLDMAN, Reg. No. uls Assignment any further identification of the United States Patent and Trademark
Signature of INVENTO Syung-chul AHN	Bymg	shel-She	1	-]	Signatur Byoung			朴	ok:	Blame H. P.
DATE:	09/1	1000/1	1		DATE:	H	Ť	#	╁	03/4/2-01
Signature of INVENTO	_	n-Sung YOO	7	1	Signatury			4	opi.	Δ- 1/2-
PATE:	10/11	-00 l .	+	-#	Yong-wa		w.	╫	┿→	Kan zong wan
::831 <i>5</i> 3.1							+		 	1/ /2 /2001
									1	1

PATENT

REEL: 019436 FRAME: 0392